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JIN:W14874

31/01/2020

Base: 1,016 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood Constituency Country of Birth Should Scotland be an
Referendum independent country?
ikely uatarc)
Male 16;Male 35; Male ; Female: Female ; Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :Lib Dem: SNP Yes No Did not | CON LAB :Lib Dem: SNP Scotlan ; England: Other Yes No Don't
4 sS4 554 | 16.34 | 35.54 55 vate d knaw
Total 1016 150 161 176 151 170 205] 573 443 225! 167 85 403 405! 500 111 177 175 48 390 843 91 81 441 413! 51
(1016)| (143): (147): (188): (147): (184); (204)| (566): (450)| (220): (140) (72); (441)| (469): (436): (111)| (168); (146) (46); (430)] (796); (146) (74)| (480): (379) (50)
Q6. How would you vote in Base: Likely Voters 904 124; 167 120; 155 188 534 370 216 151 75 386 373 464 67 172 164; 43 372 751 51
response to the question: (64); (423)| (434); (406); (69)| (163)i (137); (41)i (413)| (710) (50)
Should Scotland be an Yes 11 334 325; 84 33| 5 56 9; 313 388; 0|
independent country? 15%;  86%)|  87%:  18%: _49% 3% 34%; 20%: 84%)|  52% of
No 58; 32 31 352 28 164 93 32 45| 322
77%: 8% 8% 76% 42% 95% 57% 76% 12%) 43%
Don't know 6 20, 18: 27 6| 2 16: 2 15 41
7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 1% 10% 5% 4% 5%
Q6. How would you vote in Base: Likely Voters excluding undecided 853 165 110 145 175 505 348 214; 135; 69 366 355 436 61 169; 148 41 413 o
response to the question:
Should Scotland be an (859) (178); (107) (59); (403)| (414): (383) (62)| (160); (124) (39) (379) (0)
independent country? Yes 441 75 74 11 334 325; 84 33| 5 56 9 0; 0|
52% 45%; 67% 16%; 91% 91% 19% 54% 3% 37% 21%
No 412] 90; 36! 58; 32 31 352 28 164 93 32
48% 55% 33% 84% 9% 9% 81% 46% 97% 63% 79% 100%:
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely Voters 881 123 142 164 76 379 366 448 66 172 166 45 367 732 84 65 422 395 46
with your constituency vote if a (885)| (119)i (129)i (176) (65); (417)| (425)i (391)] (69)| (163)i (138)i (44)i (408)| (692); (134); (59)| (460): (361); (45)|
Scottish Parliamentary Election
took place tomorrow? SNP 400 65 76 71 [ 344] 299 72 30 4 32 5 320 353 23 16
45% 53%, 53% 43%. 11%: 91% 82% 16% 45% 2% 19%; 11%; 87%, 84% 6% 36%)
Conservative 208 23 28; 49: 8 3| 16: 176 16 147, 16: 8 13| 3 202 1
24% 18%: 20% 30%: 11%: <1% 4% 39% 24% 86% 10%: 17% 4% <1% 51%: 3%
Labour 113 15: 19: 20 3 7 20 85! 8| 3 84 2 8| 28 76 7|
13% 12%: 13% 12%: 5%, 2% 5% 19% 13% 2% 50%. 5%; 2%, 7% 19%: 16%]
Liberal Democrat 55 5 7: 13 40: 5 7: 47 1] 11, 6 22 8| 6 45; 3|
6% 4% 5% 8% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 48% 2% 1% 11%: 6%
Green 22| 6 5: 1 3 3| 9: 11; 1] 0: 4 2 5| 15; 4 2|
2% 5%: 3% <1% 4% <1% 3% 2% 2% 0 2% 5%; 1% 4%, <1% 4%
Other 7| 2; 0; 1 1 0| 1 5: 2| 0. 1 0 1] 2; 4 0f
<1% 1% o <1%: 2% Y] <1% 1% 3% o <1% o <1% <1% 1% 0|
Would not vote 2| 0 0; 0 0 0| 1 1 0| 0: 1 0: 0| [ 1 0|
<1% 0. 1} 0. 0 0 <1% <1% 0 0 <1% o 1] 0: .<1% 0|
Don’t Know/ Not sure 71 8 9:; 10: 12: 17| 13; 52: 6| 6 22 7 12 14 40: 15]
8% 6%: 6% 6% 16%: 5% 4% 12% 10% 4% 13%: 15% 3%, 3% 10%: 32%
Prefer not to say 3 1 0 0: 0: 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0: 1
<1% <1% o [}) 0 <1% <1% o 2% (1] [V} o <1% <1% o 2%
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: Likely Voters excluding undecided 114 134 154 103 130 469 336 200 132 39 355 670 76 59| 407 354
with your constituency vote if a
Scottish Parliamentary Election (110); (123); (166); (101): (142) (470); (343)[ (193); (112) (37); (395)| (638)i (121) (54)| (445); (323)
took place tomorrow? SNP 65 76: 71 68 62: 224! 176, 4 23 5 320 351 24 25 353 23
57%. 57% 46%. 48%. 52% 2%, 17% 13%; 90%, 52%: 32% 42% 87% 6%
Conservative 23 28: 49: 133 75 182 7 8 13| 159; 28 21 3 202
D 21% 32%: 7% 27%, 22% 91% 6% 20% 4% 24% 37% 35%. <1% 57%:
Labour 15: 19: 20 18: 19: 52 61 6 93 2 8| 101; 9: 4] 28: 76
13%; 14% 13%; 17% 15%; 11%; 18% 3%: 0%, 5%; 2%, 5%; 12% 6% 7% 1%,
Liberal Democrat 5 7: 13 7: 7: 43; 12] 4 4 22 8| 42! 9: 4] 6 45! 3|
4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9% 4% 2% 3% 56% 2%, 6% 12% 8% 2% 3% 9%
Green 6 5: 1 3; 3 15: 7| 1 6: 2 5! 13; 4 5 15: 4 2|
5%: 3% <1% 3% 3% 3%, 2% <1% 4% 6% 1% 2%; 6% 8% 4% 1% 7%
Other 2; 0; 1 0; 3 1 2; 5| 2; 0:; 0. 1] 5 1 1] 2; 4 0f
1% o <1% o 3% <1% <1% 1% 1% o o <1% <1% 2% 2% <1% 1% QI




JIN:W14874

Base: 1,016 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood Constituency Country of Birth Should Scotland be an
Referendum independent country?
(Lialy untare)
Male 16iMale 35! Male } Female} Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB iLib Demi SNP Yes No {Didnot| CON LAB iLibDemi SNP [ ScotlaniEnglandi Other | Yes No Don't
24 54 554 1A-24 26-54 55 yvnte da lenowe
Total 1016] 150; 161 176 151 170; 205 573 443] 225 167 85 403[ 405 500 111 177 175 48 390 843 91 81 441 413 51|
(1016)| (143); (147); (188): (147): (184): (204)| (566): (450)| (220); (140): (72); (441)| (469): (436): (111)| (168): (146): (46): (430)| (796): (146): (74)| (480): (379): (50)
Q7c. And who would you vote | Base: Likely Voters 881 1230 142} 164] 115 147, 188 519 362 213 151 76 379 366! 448 66| 1720 166 45! 367 732 84; 65 422 395 46|
for with your regional vote? (885)| (119)i (129)i (176)} (113)i (159); (188)| (516)i (369)| (208)i (127)i (65)i (417)| (425); (391); (69) (163); (138); (44)! (408)| (692)! (134)! (59)| (460); (361); (45)
SNP 370 65 204 166| 3 27, 9 315 265 78 26 4 40; 4 287 326 22 22) 320 26 17}
42% 57% 39%;:  46% 1%  18%; 12%;: 83%)| 72%;: 17%;:  39% 3% ...24%: _ 10%;:  78%) 76% 7%:. .. 37%)
Conservative 197| 8 124 73] 172; 7 10; 2 12; 170; 15 143; 14; 10 10| 2 194; 1
22% 7%: . 22%: 33%)| 24%: 20%)| 81%: 5%: 13%: <1% 3%: 38%: 23%| 83% 8%;: 21% 3% <1%:  49% 1%
Labour 108| 17 19; 23 48; 59 8 85 3; 6 21, 77 10| 2 76 2 9 28 72 6]
12% 15%;  13%:  12% 9%: .. 16% 4%: . 56% 4% 1% 6%: . 17%:  14% 1%;  46% 5% 3% 7%; .. 18%;  13%)
Liberal Democrat 53] 5: [3 16 41 12 4 7 38 4 6 44; 3 11 7 19 8 6 43 3]
6%, 4% 4% 9%, 8% 3%, 2% 4% 49% 1% 2%;  10% 4% 6% 4%  41% 2% 1% 11% 7%)|
Green 52| 5: [3 5| 39 13 1 10 4 29 33 17 1 0 9 2 29 40; 7 4
6%, 5%. 4% 3%, 7% 4%)|...<1% 7%, 5% 8% 9% 4% 2%, 0 5% 5% 8% 9% 2% 9%
Other 13 1 3; 1 [3 7 5; 0 1 4 5; 6 2) 1 1 0; 6
2% <1% 2% <1% 1% 2% 2% [} 1% 1% 3%]|  <1%;: <1% [} 2%
Would not vote 5| 1 1 1 4; 1 3 1 2 3; 0 1 1 0; 2
<1% <1%:  <1%: <1%| <1%: <1% 1%;  <1% <1%;. . <1% 0| .. <1%;  <1% 0 <1%
Don’t Know/ Not sure 80 13 19; 22 51, 29) 19; 14; 18; 53; 9 9 19; 8 15|
9%, 11%;  13%: 12%]| 10% 8% 9% 9%, 5%;  12%;  13%) 5%; _11%: 18% 4%
Prefer not to say 3| 0; 2; 0| 2; 1] 0; 0; 2; 0; 1 0: 0; 0: 1
<1% [\} 1% 0| <1%: <1% 0 [} <1%! [} 2% o [\} 0 <1%
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: Likely Voters excluding undecided 793 115 134 151 56 161 146 37 349
for with your regional vote? (799)| (111)} (123)} (163) (58)| (153)) (122) (35) (388)| (628)
SNP 370 62 64 63 26 4 40; 4 287
47%)| ... 54%:  A47%; . 42%! 46% 3% ..27%:  12%;  82%)
Conservative 197| 19; 25; 49; 15 143; 14; 10 10|
25%)| 17%; 19%: 33% 27%)| . 89%! 9%:  26% 3%
Labour 108 14; 17; 17; 10| 2, 76 2, 9
14%)| . 12%;  12%:  11% 17% 1%;  52% 6% 3%
Liberal Democrat 53] 2 11 13; 3 11 7 19 8
7%, 2% 8% 9% 5% 7%, 5%; _50%! 2%
Green 52| 13; 14 8 1 0 9 2, 29
7%|....11%;  11% 5% 2%, 0; 6% 6% 8%
Other 13 4 3; 1 2) 1 1 0 6 11 2 1 5: [3 0|
2% 3%, 3% <1% 3%)| <1%} <1% [} 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% o|
Q8. In last month’s general Base: All respondents 1016 85 403 405 500 111 177 175 48 390 843 91 81 441 413
election, the SNP won 48 of the (1016) (72); (441)| (469); (436): (111)| (168); (146): (46); (430)| (796): (146): (74)| (480): (379)
59 Scottish seats in the House |Yes 487 20 343 338 102 48 10; 64 13 323 430; 32 26| 414! 17;
of Commons. Do you believe 48% 24%:  85%| 83%: 20%: 43% 5%; 36%: 26%: 83%)|  51%: 35%; 32%)|. . 94% 4%
this result gives the SNP a No 430 57 33| 42; 355 33 166; 98 42 337 53 10; 378
mandate from the Scottish 42% 67% 8%) .10%: 71%: 30%| 94%: 56% 11%)| 40%: 57% 2%;  91%
people to hold a second Don't Know 98| 7 27, 25; 43; 30| 2 14 25 76: 7 17 18
independence referendum? 10% 9% 7% 6% 9%: _ 27% 1% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8%: 18%| 4% 4%
Q9. When Scotland voted Base: All respondents 1016] 150; 161 176 151 170; 205 573 443] 225 167 85 403 405 500 111 177 175 48] 390 843 91 81 441 413 51|
ggiz‘sfef‘g‘:::;ﬁe?f;;t::t (1016)| (143)) (147)) (188) (147)) (184) (204)| (566) (450)| (220)i (140)i (72) (441)| (469) (436). (111)| (168), (146); (46); (430)| (796); (146) (74)| (480) (379) (50)
known that Britain would leave |yes 527 96 95; 78; 96: 89; 71 296! 231 10; 72; 18 358 334! 137 56| 15; 72; 14 327| 450; 36 42| 413 40; 27|
the EU a few years later. Do 52%)|  64%; 59%; 44%; 64%; 52%; 35%)| 52%; 52% 4%;  43%:  21%: 89%| 82%: 27%;: _51% 8%: _41%: _30%: 84%)| 53%: 39%;: 51%)| 94%: 10%; 53%
you think Brexit is a big enough |No 418 45; 57, 96 36 72 112] 250 168| 209 88 56 28 47; 340 31, 155 97; 29 46| 334 50; 34] 16 362 11]
change of circumstances to 41%)| 30%; 36%; 55%; 24%: 42%: 55%)| 44%; 38%)| 93%: 53%: 65% 7%| . 12%; 68%: 28%)| 88%: 55%: 61%: 12%)| 40%; 55%: 41% 4%;: 87%: 21%
justify holding a second Don't Know 71 9 9 2 18 10; 22| 27; 44] 6 7 12, 18| 24; 23 24 7 6 4 16 59; 6 6| 12 12 13
independence referendum? 7% 6% 5% 1%  12% 6%: _11% 5%: 10% 3% 4% 14% 4% 6% 5%: _ 21%) 4% 3% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 3%: _ 26%)
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JIN:W14874

31/01/2020

Base: 1,016 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood Constituency Country of Birth Should Scotland be an
Referendum independent country?
ikely uatarc)
Male 16;Male 35; Male ; Female: Female ; Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :Lib Dem: SNP Yes No Did not | CON LAB :Lib Dem: SNP Scotlan ; England: Other Yes No Don't
4 sS4 554 | 16.34 | 35.54 55 vate d knaw
Total 1016 150 161 176 151 170 205] 573 443 225! 167 85 403 405! 500 111 177 175 48 390 843 91 81 441 413! 51
(1016)| (143): (147): (188): (147): (184); (204)| (566): (450)| (220): (140) (72); (441)| (469): (436): (111)| (168); (146) (46); (430)] (796); (146) (74)| (480): (379) (50)
Q10. Casting your mind back to | Base: All respondents 1016 150 161 176 151 85 403 405 500; 111 177 175 48 390 843 91 81 441 413 51
the day of the 2014 (1016)( (143): (147): (188): (147) (72): (441)| (469): (436): (111)| (168): (146) (46): (430)| (796): (146) (74)| (480): (379) (50)
independence referendum, I was under the impression that Scotland wouldn’t 475 57; 66: 97 61 57 76 70; 362 44 161 93; 35 76 372 59 44] 62 350; 21
what was your impression at | 41% 55% 40% 67% 19% 17% 72% 39% 91%; 53% 74% 20% 44%; 65% 54%) 14% 85%; 41%)
the time of whether Scotland I was under the impression that it would be 80: 65 59: 15: 274 284 80: 28 5 64 8 266 347 21 24 325 28; 12]
would be able to hold another | possi i 49%: 37%: 39% 17%;  68%)| 70%: 16%: 25%)|  3%: 37%: 18%: 68%)| 41%: 23%: 29%| 74%:  7%: _24%|
independence referendum in Don't know 16 15 31 13 52 51 58 39 11 18 4 48| 124; 11 14| 53; 35 18
the future? 10% 8% 21% 16% 13% 13% 12% 36% 6% 10% 8% 12% 15%! 12% 17%| 12% 9% 35%|
Q11. In light of that decision, Base: All respondents 176 151 85 403 405 500 111 177 175 48 390 843 413 51|
which of these two statements (188): (147) (72): (441)| (469): (436): (111)| (168): (146) (46): (430)| (796) (379) (50)
is closest to your own view of  |The UK is no longer a fully democratic country 78: 82: 23; 333 303; 139: 53] 21; 58: 14; 315 59; 22]
democracy in the UK? 29%;:  81% 14%;: 44%
The UK is still a fully democratic country 29 50 314 13|
,,,,, 61%: 13% 76%);
Don't Know 5; 24 40; 15|
10%: 6% 10%: 30%|
Q12. If the UK government Base: All respondents 48 390 843 91 81 441 413 51
continues to refuse to give (46); (430)| (796). (146): (74) (480): (379):  (50)
permission, do you think the Yes 12 315 435] 34 35 394 41 23
Scottish Parliament should 26%;  81%)| 52%; 37%;: 43%) . 89% 10%; . 46%
legislate to hold a referendum [No 29 43| 315 47: 38 17: 340; 15]
and then allow the courts to 62% 11%) 37% 52% 7% 4% 82%;
decide whether it can take Don’t Know 6 31 93 11 8| 30: 32
place? 11% 12%; 8% 11%; 12% 10%] 7% 8%




